
GALVEZ GALVEZ GALVEZ GALVEZ GALVEZ GALVEZ

Pos. Piloto Automovil Año 15/3/25 31/5/25 9/7/25 2/8/25 31/8/25 30/11/25 Total Total C/Desc.
1 MALLO, Eduardo - Mini Cooper 2011 0 55 100 93 100 100 448,00 448,00
2 ODRIOZOLA, Ariel Fiat 128 1971 53 101 76 100 83 65 478,00 425,00
3 DE ZAMBOTTI, Nicolás Alfa.Romeo 145 Q 1999 100 53 91 56 101 76 477,00 424,00
4 FERNANDEZ, Juan Carlos - Alfa Romeo GTV 1998 83 70 83 81 76 83 476,00 406,00
5 CARPINACCI, Marcelo - GITARD, Eduardo Mazda Miata MX5 1990 96 65 50 61 0 80 352,00 352,00
6 BERISSO, Carlos Fiat 600 1966 80 52 58 65 56 0 311,00 311,00
7 ALCARAZ, Esteban - AREAS, Cristina Ford Escort coupé 1998 65 58 53 52 58 55 341,00 289,00
8 LUPERNE, Gustavo - LESERRE, Ariel Fiat 147 Sorpasso 1981 52 56 46 54 61 61 330,00 284,00
9 LUCCERINI, Marco - LUCCERINI, Gabriel Fiat 128 IAVA 1974 0 0 55 91 75 54 275,00 275,00

10 FUSTER, Reinaldo - FERNANDEZ, Diego Fiat 125 B 1979 48 47 56 58 65 0 274,00 274,00
11 GAETANO, Hernán - LACIVITA, Alejandro Audi A1 2011 50 51 0 50 54 56 261,00 261,00
12 PORTELA, Ricardo .- PORTELA, Daniela Peugeot 504 SE 1978 54 44 48 46 53 58 303,00 259,00
13 FUSTER, Ariel - CAMPANELA, Carlos Fiat 128 IAVA 1975 58 61 0 70 55 0 244,00 244,00
14 DI SANTO, Martín - GONZALEZ, Nahuel Fiat 125 berlina 1977 56 88 1 0 0 91 236,00 236,00
15 TOGLIA, Daniuel  - CHIAPPE, Norberto Torino TS 1974 61 49 70 53 0 0 233,00 233,00
16 VISCONTI, Gastón - Fiat 147 1995 0 0 51 42 52 53 198,00 198,00
17 CLEMENT, Gastón - OLIVERA, Margarita Peugeot 404 1999 55 76 65 0 0 0 196,00 196,00
18 QUADRINI, Ariel - QUADRINI, Camila Ford Falcon Sprint 1975 0 42 52 51 51 0 196,00 196,00
19 PEREZ, Sebastián - PEREZ LEZAMA, Bautista Ford Escort SX 1994 0 46 52 47 49 0 194,00 194,00
20 GRIFFO, Javier - GRIFFO, José BMW 320 1981 76 100 11 0 0 0 187,00 187,00
21 ZABALZA, Néstor - Ford Escort XR3 1992 0 48 61 48 0 0 157,00 157,00
22 RIZZO, Daniel - Ford Sierra 75 Aniv 1989 0 0 49 45 0 55 149,00 149,00
23 SCHENA, Claudio - MARCHENA, Mariana Mini Cooper 2005 0 0 45 44 0 51 140,00 140,00
24 SUCH, Martin Fiat 1500 berlina 1969 0 0 0 0 48 52 100,00 100,00
25 LUCCERINI, Gabriel - LUCCERINI, Marco Fiat 128 IAVA 1974 46 45 0 0 0 0 91,00 91,00
26 ALGAÑARAS, Gastón - BMW 635 csi 1981 0 0 0 55 0 0 55,00 55,00
27 PELOPINCHO - GUILLOT, Fernando Porsche 964 1992 0 0 54 0 0 0 54,00 54,00
28 SERRANO, Hernan - RIVERO HAEDO, Carlos Peugeot 504 1976 0 54 0 0 0 0 54,00 54,00
29 MAGNIN, Gabriel - NOVARA, Matías Citroen Xsara VTS 2000 51 0 0 0 0 0 51,00 51,00
30 COSCIA, Germán - CALISTA, Fernanda VW Gol GTI 1994 0 50 0 0 0 0 50,00 50,00
31 TONCONOGY, Juan Porsche 911 1984 0 0 0 0 50 0 50,00 50,00
32 CALDERONI, Fernando - CALDERONI, Luciano Fiat Uno 1995 0 0 0 49 0 0 49,00 49,00
33 TORRESE, Riucardo - CARRELLA, Adrián Fiat 1500 b 1968 49 0 0 0 0 0 49,00 49,00
34 GATTAFONI, Rafael Fiat 125 berlina 0 0 0 0 0 49 49,00 49,00
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35 KONRAD, Alejandro Fiat 600 0 0 0 0 0 48 48,00 48,00
36 GALLO, Aldo - GALLO, Ignacio Mazda Miata MX5 1998 47 0 0 0 0 0 47,00 47,00
37 DANTE, Carlos - DE BENEDETTO, Miguel Renault Fuego 1987 45 0 0 0 0 0 45,00 45,00
38 RIGUET, Edaurdo - LOPEZ, Andrés M. Benz 190 1963 44 0 0 0 0 0 44,00 44,00
39 PERETTI, Daniel - FERNANDEZ, Osvaldo Fiat 595 Abarth tur 2023 0 43 0 0 0 0 43,00 43,00
40 TOLOSA, José Luis - COLOSCHI, Carlos Torino TS 1971 43 0 0 0 0 0 43,00 43,00
41 ALONSO, Daniel - Ford Falcon 1979 0 0 0 43 0 0 43,00 43,00
42 PUGLIESE, Carlos - COMBA, Carlos Peugeot 404 1971 42 0 0 0 0 0 42,00 42,00
43 FERNANDEZ, Alejandro - VILLAR, Inés Citroen DS3 2014 41 0 0 0 0 0 41,00 41,00
44 GROTTOLI, Julio - GROTTOLI, Pedro VW Vento GLI 2016 0 41 0 0 0 0 41,00 41,00



GALVEZ GALVEZ GALVEZ GALVEZ GALVEZ GALVEZ

Pos. Piloto Automovil Año 15/3/25 31/5/25 9/7/25 2/8/25 31/8/25 30/11/25 Total c/Desc.
1 BOUTET, Leonardo Renault Sandero RS 2019 70 100 100 100 91 91 552,00 482,00
2 ZABALZA, Martín - Chevrolet Astra coupé 1999 100 76 83 83 100 76 518,00 442,00
3 MALLO, Eduardo - BMW 325 1988 0 83 76 91 83 100 433,00 433,00
4 DE ZAMBOTTI, Nicolás Alfa.Romeo 145 Q 1999 91 54 91 65 76 65 442,00 388,00
5 FERNANDEZ, Juan Carlos - Alfa Romeo GTV 1998 83 91 70 61 70 70 445,00 384,00
6 BRISANOFF, Federico - Suzuki Swift GT 1993 58 65 61 76 65 52 377,00 325,00
7 BERTINO, Martín - BERTINO, Adrián Suzuki Swift GTI 1992 76 53 54 70 56 56 365,00 312,00
8 CARPINACCI, Marcelo - MALCHEVSKI, Carlos Mazda Miata MX5 1990 65 56 52 46 0 55 274,00 274,00
9 BERISSO, Carlos Volvo 122 s 1963 61 55 47 51 52 0 266,00 266,00

10 ALCARAZ, Esteban - AREAS, Cristina Ford Escort coupé 1998 55 58 48 52 1 51 265,00 264,00
11 MORRESI, Martín - GOMEZ, Christian (binomio) Fiat 1500 Coupé 1969 0 45 50 35 55 54 239,00 239,00
12 KLACHINSKI, Joaquín - KLACHINSKI, Julieta Fiat 125 b 1977 45 42 42 0 51 49 229,00 229,00
13 HATRICK, Luis - COWES, Carlos VW Pointer 1995 0 35 44 49 46 37 211,00 211,00
14 RICCIO, Horacio - SORRENTINO, Víctor Renault Fuego 1981 53 46 46 0 54 0 199,00 199,00
15 TOGLIA, Daniuel  - CHIAPPE, Norberto Torino TS 1974 54 47 51 43 0 0 195,00 195,00
16 GASPERI, José - Fiat 1500 Coupé 1969 0 48 45 40 0 50 183,00 183,00
17 DI SANTO, Martín - GONZALEZ, Nahuel Fiat 128 1981 0 70 53 0 0 58 181,00 181,00
18 ZABALO, Luis - ZABALO, Franco Ford Escotr XR3 1992 0 0 65 56 58 0 179,00 179,00
19 CATALFO, Paulo - CATALFO, Luciano Isard 1204 1964 0 0 40 50 47 40 177,00 177,00
20 GRIFFO, José - GRIFFO, Javier (binomio) BMW 320 1981 48 61 58 0 0 0 167,00 167,00
21 CLEMENT, Gastón - OLIVERA, Margarita Peugeot 405 1999 50 50 56 0 0 0 156,00 156,00
22 BEGEGA, Martín - AICHELER, Rafael Fiat 1500 Coupé 1968 0 49 55 0 0 48 152,00 152,00
23 STRAFACIO, Ulises - DE GREGORIO, Gustavo Citroen 3 cv 1988 0 43 0 58 48 0 149,00 149,00
24 POSE, Jorge - POSE, Miguel Dodge 1500 1980 0 0 0 37 50 43 130,00 130,00
25 INGRASSIA, Matías - INGRASSIA, Cristian Ford Escort XR3 cabrio 1991 0 37 0 48 0 38 123,00 123,00
26 ALLAIS, Leonardo - ALLAIS, Alejandro Alfa Romeo 145 Q 1997 0 0 0 0 61 61 122,00 122,00
27 QUIROGA, Mercedes - QUIROGA, Juan Fiat 128 1973 1 0 39 0 43 39 122,00 122,00
28 ALONSO, Jorge - ALONSO, Federico Fiat 128 IAVA 1976 56 52 1 0 0 0 109,00 109,00
29 GAZZANO, Gerardo - CALDERON, Sebastián Fiat 128 1974 0 0 0 55 0 53 108,00 108,00
30 ZABALZA, Néstor - Ford Escort XR3 1992 52 0 0 53 0 0 105,00 105,00
31 MAROTTA, Hernán - MAROTTA, Vicente (b) Torino TSX 1975 0 0 0 54 49 0 103,00 103,00
32 CARRELA, Adrián - NAPOLE, Nicolas Fiat 1500 Berlina 1968 51 0 41 0 0 0 92,00 92,00
33 QUADRINI, Ariel - SUCH, Fernando Ford Falcon 1975 42 0 0 0 0 46 88,00 88,00

CAMPEONATO AAAS 2025
ENDURANCE CLASICA LIBRE



34 FUSTER, Ariel - CAMPANELA, Carlos Fiat 128 1975 0 0 0 34 53 0 87,00 87,00
35 ODRIOZOLA, Ariel - DONATO, Lucas Fiat 128 1972 0 0 0 0 0 83 83,00 83,00
36 GIORDANO, Carlos - VAZQUEZ, Leonardo M. Benz 1999 0 51 0 0 0 0 51,00 51,00
37 ALBARENGA, Adrián - ROLDAN, Gerardo Fiat 128 1976 0 0 49 0 0 0 49,00 49,00
38 DANTE, Carlos - DE BENEDETTO, Miguel Renault Fuego 1987 49 0 0 0 0 0 49,00 49,00
39 CALDERONI, Fernando - CALDERONI, Luciano Fiat Uno 1995 0 0 0 47 0 0 47,00 47,00
40 GALLO, Aldo -- GALLO, Ignacio Mazda Miata MX5 1998 47 0 0 0 0 0 47,00 47,00
41 GIORGI, Daniel - IANNELLO, Martín Fiat Tipo coupé 1992 0 0 0 0 0 47 47,00 47,00
42 DIAZ, Marcelo - Renault 18 GTX 1988 46 0 0 0 0 0 46,00 46,00
43 CASALE, Daniel - DOLZANI, Franco Volvo 242 turbo 1989 0 0 0 0 45 0 45,00 45,00
44 DIEGUEZ, Gastón - BARCELO, Javier BMW 323 ti 1998 1 44 0 0 0 0 45,00 45,00
45 GUTESMAN, Gabriel - LANGLE, Alberto Peugeot 404 1978 0 0 0 45 0 0 45,00 45,00
46  DE GREGORIO, Gustavo Citroen 3 cv 1988 0 0 0 0 0 45 45,00 45,00
47 CALABRIA, Pedro - CALABRIA, Pablo Fiat 125 B 1975 0 0 0 44 0 0 44,00 44,00
48 SUCH, Fernando - SUCH, Facundo Ford KA 2011 0 0 0 0 0 44 44,00 44,00
49 TOLOSA, José - COLOSCHI, Carlos Torino TS 1971 44 0 0 0 0 0 44,00 44,00
50 TONCONOGY, Juan .- NAHARA, Mercedes Porsche 911 carrera 1984 0 0 0 0 44 0 44,00 44,00
51 PELOPINCHO - GUILLOT, Fernando Porsche 964 1992 0 0 43 0 0 0 43,00 43,00
52 PUGLIESE, Carlos - COMBA, Carlos Peugeot 404 1971 43 0 0 0 0 0 43,00 43,00
53 ARIAS, Ricardo - MAGGI, Roberto Alfa RomeoGiulietta 1961 0 0 0 42 0 0 42,00 42,00
54 DE ZAMBOTTI, Mauricio - Alfa Romeo GT 1,6 1980 0 0 0 0 0 42 42,00 42,00
55 MUNDIN, Carlos - ARIAS, Facundo Subaru WRX 2024 0 0 0 0 0 41 41,00 41,00
56 PERETTI, Daniel - FERNANDEZ, Osvaldo Fiat 595 Abarth tur 2023 0 41 0 0 0 0 41,00 41,00
57 SUCH, Martín - BERINI, Maximiliano Fiat 1500 1969 0 0 0 41 0 0 41,00 41,00
58 BRIONES, Federico - BRIONES, Roberto Fiat 128 1975 0 40 0 0 0 0 40,00 40,00
59 ALONSO, Daniel - Ford Falcon 1979 0 0 0 39 0 0 39,00 39,00
60 MARTINEZ, Luciano - ARTERO, SANTINO M. Benz C 250 2010 0 39 0 0 0 0 39,00 39,00
61 ALGAÑARAS, Gastón - BMW 635 csi 1981 0 0 0 38 0 0 38,00 38,00
62 CANILLAS, Guillermo - SUAREZ, Gustavo Toyota Yaris 2021 0 0 38 0 0 0 38,00 38,00
63 VISCONTI, Gastón - Fiat 147 1995 0 38 0 0 0 0 38,00 38,00
64 SILVA, Carlos - RYZUCK, Thomas Fiat 128 1974 0 0 37 0 0 0 37,00 37,00
65 LUPERNE, Gustavo - LUPERNE, Julieta Fait 147 Sorpasso 1981 0 0 0 36 0 0 36,00 36,00
66 PONCE DE ANGELIS, Juan P. - PALMIERI, Vanesa Peugeot 504 TN 1977 0 36 0 0 0 0 36,00 36,00
67 ZEN, Ernesto - DURAN, Daniel Fiat 125 Berlina 1981 0 0 0 0 0 36 36,00 36,00
68 ARTERO, Fernando - ARTERO, Valentín Peugeot 205 GTI 1993 0 1 0 0 0 0 1,00 1,00
69 DE ANCHORENA, Francisco - Fiat 1500 Coupé 1969 0 0 0 0 0 1 1,00 1,00



GALVEZ GALVEZ GALVEZ GALVEZ GALVEZ GALVEZ

Pos. Piloto Automovil Año 15/3/25 31/5/25 9/7/25 2/8/25 31/8/25 30/11/25 Total c/Desc.
1 CETTA, Ezequiel - LORENZALE, Noelia Fiat 128 1982 100 100 61 100 100 100 561,00 500,00
2 DE BONIS, Sergio - MORRESI, Pablo Fiat 128 IAVA 1980 91 70 100 58 83 91 493,00 435,00
3 IPPOLITO, Santiago - DE PASCALE, Valeria BMW 318 is 1990 76 91 91 83 76 65 482,00 417,00
4 MULLER, Diego - DEGUE, Martín Ford Falcon TC 1986 83 76 76 65 65 83 448,00 383,00
5 AYALA GAREIS, Marcos - NUÑEZ, Viviana Fiat 128 SE 1989 61 83 70 91 55 0 360,00 360,00
6 GITARD, Eduardo - WEKSLER, Luz BMW 320 1990 55 65 54 56 70 76 376,00 322,00
7 MONDONE, Gustavo - BORCHETTA, Gustavo Fiat 1500 Berlina 1968 54 52 0 70 61 70 307,00 307,00
8 SANCHEZ, Gustavo - BULRICH, Guido BMW 323 1981 50 46 55 76 52 51 330,00 284,00
9 DE GREGORI, Marcelo - Renault Fuego 1984 56 55 56 54 53 56 330,00 277,00

10 HAUCKE, Rodolfo - HAUCKE, Carlos BMW 320 1980 58 54 49 61 51 46 319,00 273,00
11 MAIORANO, Aldo - Fiat 1500 Berlina 1969 52 58 58 53 0 52 273,00 273,00
12 AMATO, Diego . SALVATORE, Mariano BMW 528 1997 65 56 0 0 91 55 267,00 267,00
13 CRUDELE, Raúl - OLIVERA, Marisa Honda Prelude Coupé 1994 48 49 0 52 0 58 207,00 207,00
14 FERNANDEZ, Carlos E. - ARREGUY, Karina Fiat 128 1973 0 0 0 51 58 61 170,00 170,00
15 PERRONE, Alejandro - PERRONE, Alejo BMW 320 1980 53 53 0 0 0 50 156,00 156,00
16 GALLINO, Martín - ROMERO, César Fiat 125 Potenciado 1974 0 0 52 50 0 53 155,00 155,00
17 PEREZ, Sebastián - PEREZ LEZAMA, Ford Escort 1994 51 0 48 55 0 0 154,00 154,00
18 POSE, Jorge - POSE, Miguel Dodge 1500 1972 70 50 0 0 0 0 120,00 120,00
19 MORENO, Adrián - MORENO BLANCO, Juan Peugept 504 XE 1973 0 61 0 49 0 0 110,00 110,00
20 CAMAÑO, Nicolás - CAMAÑO, Sofía Volvo 244 1980 0 0 51 0 54 0 105,00 105,00
21 MENENDEZ Raúl - LACOUR, Ricardo Renault 12 1974 0 0 53 0 49 0 102,00 102,00
22 SUCH, Martín - Fiat 1500 Berlina 1969 47 51 0 0 0 0 98,00 98,00
24 GALANNE, Gonzalo - VILLAGRA, Rodrigo Fiat 128 1982 0 44 50 ex 0 0 94,00 94,00
25 ARIAS, Ricardo - MAGGI, Roberto Alfa Romeo Giulietta ti 1961 0 0 0 0 48 45 93,00 93,00
26 RAMOS MIYASIDO, Milton - LUENGO, Ariel Renault 19 sport 1995 46 0 47 0 0 0 93,00 93,00
27 TAUZIN, Cxarlos - TAUZIN, Dante VW Fusca 1981 44 48 0 0 0 0 92,00 92,00
28 PEREYRA, Mariano - SAPOZNIK, Rita VW Escarabajo 1965 43 1 45 0 0 0 89,00 89,00
29 STRAFACIO, Ulises - DEGREGORIO, Gustavo Citroen 3 CV 1980 0 0 83 0 0 0 83,00 83,00
31 GAZZANO, Gerardo - CALDERON, Sebastián Fiat 128 1972 0 0 65 0 0 0 65,00 65,00
32 INGRASSIA, Matías - INGRASSIA, Cristian Ford Escort XR3 cabrio 1991 0 0 0 0 56 0 56,00 56,00
33 SEOANE, Alejandro - SEOANE TORREALBA, Tomás Fiat 1500 Berlina 1963 0 0 0 0 0 54 54,00 54,00
34 FRECHOU, Alejandro - RODRIGUEZ, Norberto BMW 320 1981 0 0 0 0 50 0 50,00 50,00
35 MASCHIO, Miguel - COLLINI, María Peugeot 404 GP 1978 49 0 0 0 0 0 49,00 49,00
36 MOGNI, Leandro - ORSINI, Ricardo Chevy SS 1977 0 0 0 0 0 49 49,00 49,00
37 BANO, Jorge - BANO, Sofía VW Gacel 1,8 1990 0 0 0 48 0 0 48,00 48,00
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38 CERVI, Gustavo - TOLEDO, Diego Ford Falcon 1969 0 0 0 0 0 48 48,00 48,00
39 ALONSO, Daniel - ALONSO, Juan Ford Falcon 1979 0 47 0 0 0 0 47,00 47,00
40 GATTAFONI, Rafael - FARINA, Miguel Fiat 125 Berlina 1973 0 0 0 0 0 47 47,00 47,00
41 ZEN, Ernesto - DURAN, Ricardo Fiat 125 Berlina 1981 0 0 0 0 47 0 47,00 47,00
42 FERNANDEZ, Alejandro - FERNANDEZ, Sebastián Citroen DS3 2014 0 0 46 0 0 0 46,00 46,00
43 SOLERNO, Sebastián - TAJADA, Juan Manuel Peugeot 306 XSI 1996 0 45 0 0 0 0 45,00 45,00
44 TAUZIN, Romeo - PRETA, Liliana BMW 323 ti 1998 45 0 0 0 0 0 45,00 45,00
45 KONRAD, Alejandro - FERRARI, Abel Fiat 600 R 1973 0 0 0 0 44 44,00 44,00
46 PINASCO, Sebastián - PINASCO, Valentín Fiat 128 1971 0 0 0 0 0 43 43,00 43,00
47 PINASCO, Gabriel - SACCMANNO, Pascual Peugeot 205 XS 1993 0 0 0 0 0 42 42,00 42,00
48 LOPEZ, Roberto - MAGGI, Roberto Toyota Celica GT 1980 1 0 0 0 0 0 1,00 1,00



GALVEZ GALVEZ GALVEZ GALVEZ GALVEZ GALVEZ

Pos. Piloto Automovil Año 15/3/25 31/5/25 9/7/25 2/8/25 31/8/25 30/11/25 Total c/Desc.
1 CETTA, Ezequiel - LORENZALE, Noelia Fiat 128 1982 100 100 100 100 100 100 600,00 500,00
2 DE GREGORI, Marcelo - Renault Fuego 1984 70 61 56 52 83 76 398,00 346,00
3 MULLER, Diego - DEGUE, Martín Ford Falcon TC 1986 65 83 83 58 42 56 387,00 345,00
4 BERTINO, Martín - BERTINO, Adrián Suzuki Swift GTI 1992 56 51 70 83 70 50 380,00 330,00
5 MAIORANO, Aldo - Fiat 1500 Berlina 1969 76 58 61 48 0 70 313,00 313,00
6 DE PASCALE, Valeria - IPPOLITO, Santiago(Binomio) Fiat 500 Abarth 2013 52 54 91 53 41 55 346,00 305,00
7 GITARD, Eduardo - WEKSLER, Luz BMW 320 1990 58 65 52 65 56 52 348,00 296,00
8 GAETANO, Hernán - LACIVITA, Alejandro Audi A1 2011 55 55 0 70 61 54 295,00 295,00
9 RICCIO, Horacio - SORRENTINO, Víctor Renault Fuego GTX 1981 53 76 76 0 76 0 281,00 281,00

10 MONDONE, Gustavo - BORCHETTA, Gustavo Fiat 1500 Berlina 1968 50 43 0 55 65 58 271,00 271,00
11 STRAFACIO, Ulises - DE GREGORIO, Gustavo Citroen 3 cv 1988 0 56 58 91 55 0 260,00 260,00
12 NAKASONE, Juan Carlos - NAKASONE, Juan Ignacio BMW 320 1981 91 91 65 0 0 0 247,00 247,00
13 SALVATORE, Mariano - AMATO, Diego Peugeot 106 XSI 1996 54 70 0 0 58 65 247,00 247,00
14 CAMAÑO, Nicolás - CAMAÑO, Sofía Volvo 244 1980 38 26 47 54 53 48 266,00 240,00
15 POSE, Jorge - POSE, Miguel Dodge 1500 1972 48 47 0 49 52 35 231,00 231,00
16 SUCH, Fernando - SUCH. Facundo Ford KA 2011 0 42 46 45 50 43 226,00 226,00
17 KLACHINSKI, Joaquín - KLACHINSKI, Julieta Fiat 125 b 1977 41 33 51 0 51 47 223,00 223,00
18 MADDONNI, Roberto - MADDONNI, Renzo Ford Sierra Xr4 1987 0 44 48 39 40 51 222,00 222,00
19 DAVICO, Jorge - DAVICO, Sergio Fiat 128 1973 42 28 40 38 44 41 233,00 205,00
20 SANCHEZ, Gustavo - BULRICH, Guido BMW 323 1981 47 31 41 27 46 38 230,00 203,00
21 DE CORDOUE, Luis - DE CORDOUE, Juan Cruz M. Benz 190 e 1993 45 36 54 30 0 33 198,00 198,00
22 INGRASSIA, Matías - INGRASSIA, Cristian Ford Escort XR3 cabrio 1991 0 37 0 46 39 49 171,00 171,00
23 MAROTTA, Hernán - MAROTTA, Vicente Torino TSX 1975 0 0 0 56 91 0 147,00 147,00
24 SEOANE, Alejandro - SEOANE TORREALBA, Manuel Fiat 1500 Berlina 1963 0 35 53 0 0 53 141,00 141,00
25 GALLINO, Martín - ROMERO, César Fiat 125 Potenciado 1974 0 0 55 34 0 44 133,00 133,00
26 PERRONE, Alejandro - PERRONE, Alejo BMW 320 1980 61 25 0 44 0 1 131,00 131,00
27 ACEBO, Oscar - GIL BISET, Marcelo Torino TS 1976 0 39 38 50 0 0 127,00 127,00
28 PEREZ, Liliana - STIZZA, Daniela Fiat  Brio 1988 0 0 49 31 0 46 126,00 126,00
29 BUCETA, Sergio - AYALA GAREIS, Marcos Fiat 128 SE 1989 44 0 42 37 0 0 123,00 123,00
30 PEREZ, Sebastián - PEREZ LEZAMA, Ford Escort 1994 43 23 0 0 48 0 114,00 114,00
31 FOGLINO, Mauro - SCAGLIA, Gustavo Ford Taunus GT 1979 0 24 35 23 31 0 113,00 113,00
32 STIZZA, Roberto - ALONSO, Federico Fiat 128 IAVA 1974 0 0 39 35 0 39 113,00 113,00
33 GALANNE, Gonzalo - VILLAGRA, Rodrigo Fiat 128 1982 0 32 43 28 0 1 104,00 104,00
34 GAZZANO, Gerardo - KEUTHEN, Rolando Fiat 128 1974 51 53 0 0 0 0 104,00 104,00
35 HAUCKE, Rodolfo - LUEJES, Yusleides BMW 320 1981 0 0 0 0 37 61 98,00 98,00
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36 AYALA GAREIS, Marcos - NUÑEZ, Fanny Fiat 128 SE 1989 0 48 0 0 49 0 97,00 97,00
37 MORRESI, Pablo - DE BONIS, Sergio  (binomio) Fiat 128 IAVA 1980 0 0 0 0 0 91 91,00 91,00
38 DE OBANZA, Eduardo - DE OBANZA, Leandro Ford Sierra XR4 1986 0 49 0 40 0 0 89,00 89,00
39 HATRICK, Luis - COWES, Carlos VW Pointer GTI 1994 0 0 0 0 43 45 88,00 88,00
40 GALLARDO, Luis - ALVAREZ, Fernando Renault Megane Coupé 1998 0 30 0 0 54 0 84,00 84,00
41 MARINI, Marcelo - RIVOLTA, Damián BMW Z3 2013 83 0 0 0 0 0 83,00 83,00
42 DE GREGORIO, Gustavo Citroen 3 cv 1988 0 0 0 0 0 83 83,00 83,00
43 AROCA, Osvaldo - Ford Sierra XR4 1988 0 46 0 32 0 0 78,00 78,00
44 CONDOMI ALCORTA, Alejandro - Suzuki Fun 1995 0 0 0 76 0 0 76,00 76,00
45 QUADRINI, Fabián - RICCIARDI, Diego BMW 328 1996 34 EX 0 0 0 40 74,00 74,00
46 FERNANDEZ, Carlos E. - ARREGUY, Karina Fiat 128 1973 0 21 50 0 0 0 71,00 71,00
47 ALONSO, Daniel Ford Falcon 1979 0 0 0 0 33 36 69,00 69,00
48 SASSONE, Alejandro - Mitsubishi Lancer GTI 1996 0 0 36 33 0 0 69,00 69,00
49 TROIELLI, Leonel - LOVEY, Francisco Fiat 128 IAVA 1980 0 0 0 0 35 34 69,00 69,00
50 ZEN, Ernesto - ZEN, Sandra Fiat 125 Berlina 1984 0 0 0 0 36 31 67,00 67,00
51 MARIN, Diego - MARIN, Fran Lotus Seven 1998 0 0 0 61 0 0 61,00 61,00
52 LAMBE, Gustavo - ROLDAN, Gerardo Fiat 128 1976 0 52 0 0 0 0 52,00 52,00
53 PEYDRO, Gonzalo - CASAZZA, Verónica Renault Fuego GTX 1986 0 0 0 51 0 0 51,00 51,00
54 CASTELLO, Maximiliano - ARANDA, Nicolás Volvo 740 1978 0 50 0 0 0 0 50,00 50,00
55 ALBARENGA, Adrián - ROLDAN, Gerardo Fiat 128 SE 1976 49 0 0 0 0 0 49,00 49,00
56 LAVORE, Eduardo - LAVORE, Martina Peugeot 405 MI16 1995 0 0 0 47 0 0 47,00 47,00
57 PEREYRA, Mariano - SAPOZNIK, Rita Toyota Corolla xei 2016 0 0 0 0 47 0 47,00 47,00
58 COSCIA, Germán -  CALISTA, Fernanda VW Gol GTI 1994 46 0 0 0 0 0 46,00 46,00
59 BANO, Jorge - BANO, Sofía VW Gacel 1,8 1990 0 45 0 0 0 0 45,00 45,00
60 LOPEZ, Roberto - MAGGI, Roberto Renault 18 1988 0 0 0 0 45 0 45,00 45,00
61 TRABUCCO, Alejandro - CARABETTA, Mariano BMW E21 1980 0 0 45 0 0 0 45,00 45,00
62 TRABUCCO, Walter - HERRERO, Walter Alfa Romeo 1989 0 0 44 0 0 0 44,00 44,00
63 RODOFILE, Ford Sierra XR4 1988 0 0 0 43 0 0 43,00 43,00
64 CACERES, Rodrigo - Torino ZX 1981 0 0 0 42 0 0 42,00 42,00
65 RE, Gonzalo - RE, Agustín Toyota Corolla 2024 0 0 0 0 0 42 42,00 42,00
66 SABGA, Alejandro - MASSARONE, Mía Fiat 128 1973 0 0 0 41 0 0 41,00 41,00
67 SENESI, Pablo - SCHIAVONE, Eizabeth Fiat 128 E 1982 0 41 0 0 0 0 41,00 41,00
68 CIPOLATTI, Fernando - PANIAGUA, Soledad Ford Sierra 75° Aniv 1989 0 40 0 0 0 0 40,00 40,00
69 CORREA, Martín - CORREA, Hugo Peugeot 504 SL 1984 40 0 0 0 0 0 40,00 40,00
70 PUGLIESE, Carlos - COMBA, Carlos Peugeot 404 1971 39 0 0 0 0 0 39,00 39,00
71 BONINO, Ariel - VW 1500 1980 0 38 0 0 0 0 38,00 38,00
72 MENENDEZ, Raúl - LACOUR, Ricardo Renault 12 1974 0 0 0 0 38 0 38,00 38,00
73 BONINO, Marcelo - Ford Escort Coupé 1996 0 0 37 0 0 0 37,00 37,00
74 CLEMENT, Gastón - OLIVERA, Margarita Peugeot 406 1999 37 0 0 0 0 0 37,00 37,00
75 PEZZONI, Diego - PEZZONI, Mercedes Fiat 500 abarth 2013 0 0 0 0 0 37 37,00 37,00
76 ARTERO, Fernando - ARTERO, Valentin Peugoet 205 GTI 1993 36 0 0 0 0 0 36,00 36,00



77 CAVALLO, Agustín - Toyota 86 GT 2019 0 0 0 36 0 0 36,00 36,00
78 SCHVARTZER RAMALLO, Hernán - MIELNIK, Alejandro Mini Cooper S 2004 35 0 0 0 0 0 35,00 35,00
79 TONCONOGY, Juan .- NAHARA, Mercedes Porsche 911 carrera 1984 0 0 0 0 34 0 34,00 34,00
80 ZAFFARONI, Rolando - Fiat 1500 Coupé 1966 0 34 0 0 0 0 34,00 34,00
81 BRAUN, Sebastián - BRAUN, Tomás Peugeot 205 GTI 1992 0 0 0 0 32 0 32,00 32,00
82 GALLINO, Jorge - LUQUE, Daniel Peugeot 407 SS 2009 0 0 0 0 0 32 32,00 32,00
83 ATTIE, Sebastián - PEYDRO, Gonzalo Renault Furgo GTX 1984 0 0 0 0 0 30 30,00 30,00
84 PATTERSON, Ezequiel - ALSINA, Raúl Fiat 600 abarth 1970 0 0 0 0 30 0 30,00 30,00
85 CALICE, Agustín - TEDESCO, Franco Peugeot 208 2015 0 29 0 0 0 0 29,00 29,00
86 DEMARCO, Lucas - DEMARCO, Daniel Fiat 128 IAVA 1979 0 0 0 29 ex 0 29,00 29,00
87 DEMARCO, Matías - DEMARCO, Daniel Fiat Duna SCX 1990 0 0 0 0 29 0 29,00 29,00
88 HIDALGO, Francisco - OGGERO, Valentino Fiat 600 abarth 850 1967 0 0 0 0 28 0 28,00 28,00
89 PINTOS, Alberto - IRAZUSTA, Pedro Peugeot 404 1974 0 27 0 0 0 0 27,00 27,00
90 SOLERNÓ, Sebastián - SALVATORE, Jorge Peugeot 306 XSI 1996 0 0 0 26 0 0 26,00 26,00
91 PINTOS, Roberto - IRAZUSTA, Pedro Peugeot 504 1974 0 0 0 25 0 0 25,00 25,00
92 WYNBERGH, Juan - WYNBERG, Nicolas Ford Falcon 1968 0 0 0 24 0 0 24,00 24,00
93 GRILLO, Pedro - ANGELONI, Gbariel Fiat 125 berlina 1974 0 22 1 0 0 0 23,00 23,00
94 TAJADA, Juan Manuel - SOLERNO, Sebastián Peugeot 306 XSI 1996 0 20 0 0 0 0 20,00 20,00
95 ALVAREZ, Diego - MILYNKIEWICZS, Jonathan Fiat 600 1974 0 0 1 0 0 0 1,00 1,00
96 CINALLI, Roberto - BRUNET, Fabián Peugeot 504 TN 1977 0 0 0 0 0 1 1,00 1,00
97 CALABRIA, Pedro - CALABRIA, Pablo Fiat 125 Berlina 1977 0 0 ex 0 0 0 0,00 0,00
98 GALLO, Mateo - BLANCO, Santiago BMW 325 i 1992 0 0 0 ex 0 0 0,00 0,00
99 SUAREZ, Fernando - VW Golf GTI 2000 0 0 0 ex 0 0 0,00 0,00



GALVEZ GALVEZ GALVEZ GALVEZ GALVEZ GALVEZ

Pos. Piloto Automovil Año 15/3/25 31/5/25 9/7/25 2/8/25 31/8/25 30/11/25 Total c/Desc.
1 MAGGI, Juan Manuel - MAGGI, Roberto Lotus Seven 100 100 100 100 91 100 591,00 500,00
2 LOPEZ, Roberto - Eniak Antique 0 76 91 91 100 83 441,00 441,00
3 PRIMOLINI, Pablo - PRIMOLINI, Jorge Porsche 550 spider 83 1 83 76 83 76 402,00 401,00
4 GARCIA, Claudio - Lotus Hangar 91 0 76 83 0 91 341,00 341,00
5 DE ZAMBOTTI, Mauricio - Lotus Seven 0 91 70 0 76 0 237,00 237,00
6 BOSSIO, Carlos - BOSSIO, Martín Lotus Seven 0 65 0 61 70 0 196,00 196,00
7 TREFILETTI, Esteban Lotus Donkervoort 0 83 0 0 0 65 148,00 148,00
8 MARIN, Fran - MARIN, Diego Lotus Seven 0 0 0 70 0 70 140,00 140,00
9 TAMBASCO, Fabián - TAMBASCO, Fernando Lotus Seven 0 0 0 65 0 58 123,00 123,00

10 PARISI, Guillermo - Lotus Seven 0 70 0 0 0 0 70,00 70,00
11 FRANCO, Juan Manuel - Lotus Seven 0 0 65 0 0 0 65,00 65,00
12 AVERSA, Sebastián - Ladi SP 0 0 0 0 0 61 61,00 61,00
13 BERGADA, Miguel - Reynard 893 0 0 0 0 0 56 56,00 56,00
14 LARRETA, Marcelo Crespi 33 0 0 0 0 0 55 55,00 55,00
15 NETCOFF, Marcelo Crespi Tulia X 0 0 0 0 0 54 54,00 54,00
16 TITOLO, Carlos - GARCIA, Luciano Lotus Seven 0 1 0 0 0 0 1,00 1,00

CAMPEONATO AAAS 2025
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GALVEZ GALVEZ GALVEZ GALVEZ GALVEZ GALVEZ

Pos. Piloto Automovil Año 15/3/25 31/5/25 9/7/25 2/8/25 31/8/25 30/11/25 Total c/Desc.
1 ZABALZA, Martín - Chevrolet Astra coupé 1999 83 100 100 76 91 65 515,00 450,00
2 DE ZAMBOTTI, Nicolás Alfa Romeo 145 q 1999 100 55 70 100 100 70 495,00 440,00
3 ALLAIS, Leonardo - ALLAIS, Alejandro Alfa Romeo 145 q 1997 91 91 65 65 83 100 495,00 430,00
4 MALLO, Eduardo - Mini Cooper 2008 0 48 83 91 70 76 368,00 368,00
5 BRISANOFF, Federico - Suzuki Swift GT 1993 70 83 91 61 61 58 424,00 366,00
6 GIORGI, Daniel - Fiat Tipo cupé 1994 56 58 76 49 43 91 373,00 330,00
7 GASPARINI, Paolo - BMW 323 ti 2000 65 76 61 58 0 55 315,00 315,00
8 ZABALZA, Néstor - Ford Escort XR3 1992 76 38 55 83 58 0 310,00 310,00
9 QUADRINI, Ariel - QUADRINI, Camila Ford Falcon Sprint 1975 0 51 54 56 55 83 299,00 299,00

10 PARENTE, Nicolas - PARENTE, Jorge Fiat 125 Berlina 1978 46 50 50 55 51 56 308,00 262,00
11 ALCARAZ, Esteban - AREAS, Cristina Ford Escort Coupé 1998 0 0 58 70 76 50 254,00 254,00
12 MORETTI, Nilo - MORETTI, Francisco VW Golf GTI 2010 0 53 47 48 53 53 254,00 254,00
13 FERRO, Ariel - FERRO, Franco Peugeot 405 M16 1994 48 46 51 44 52 51 292,00 248,00
14 ADROVER, Fabián - SLOMINSKI, Alejandro Fiat 125 Berlina 1976 47 56 45 54 41 0 243,00 243,00
15 RIVERO HAEDO, Carlos - Peugeot 307 2011 41 42 52 51 54 39 279,00 240,00
16 SCHENA, Claudio - SCHENA, Micaela Fiat 125 Berlina 1975 37 0 41 47 50 37 212,00 212,00
17 PEYDRO, Gonzalo - MARTINEZ CALDO, Facundo Renault Fuego GTX 1986 55 0 27 0 65 61 208,00 208,00
18 GRECO, Gustavo - LEDESMA, Pablo Peugeot 504 SL 1971 39 29 31 42 40 48 229,00 200,00
19 WYNDBERGH, Juan - WYNDBERGH, Nicolas Peugeot 106 2001 42 0 0 38 45 44 169,00 169,00
20 CORTELL, Ernesto - Ford Sierra XR4 1984 43 35 0 36 1 35 150,00 150,00
21 CORTELL, leandro - Suzuki Swift GT 1992 0 0 30 33 46 41 150,00 150,00
22 GRASSO, Sebastián - GRASSO, Martín Hyundai Genesis 2010 0 47 53 45 ex 0 145,00 145,00
23 CAVALLO, Agustín - CAVALLO. Hernán Toyota 86 GT 2019 49 0 39 0 0 43 131,00 131,00
24 HATRICK, Luis - COWES, Carlos VW Pointer 1995 52 36 1 41 0 0 130,00 130,00
25 ALBARENGA, Adrián - ROLDAN, Gerardo Fiat 128 SE 1976 54 70 1 0 0 0 125,00 125,00
26 GALUZZI, Gustavo - Fiat 128 SE 1985 35 44 38 0 0 1 118,00 118,00
27 SERRANO, Hernán - Peugeot 504 SL 1975 61 52 0 0 0 0 113,00 113,00
28 RIZZO, Daniel - Ford Sierra 75 Aniv 1989 0 0 42 40 0 30 112,00 112,00
29 VISCONTI, Gastón - Fiat 147 1995 0 30 1 1 44 34 110,00 110,00
30 FILIPPIS, Marcelo - FILIPPIS, Juan Alfa Romeo Mito 2013 36 34 0 0 38 0 108,00 108,00
31 CALABRIA, Pablo - PASI, Agustín BMW 323 ti 1980 0 0 49 53 0 0 102,00 102,00
32 COSTA, Pascuals - COSTA, Sofía Peugeot 504 2000 1979 0 0 34 35 0 33 102,00 102,00
33 BONINO, Marcelo - Ford Escort Coupé 1996 0 0 0 50 48 0 98,00 98,00
34 GAZZANO, Gerardo - KEUTHEN, Rolando Fiat 128 1974 40 54 1 0 0 1 96,00 96,00
35 BONINO, Juan - BONINO, Guillermina VW Scirocco 2013 50 45 0 0 0 0 95,00 95,00
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36 ALONSO, Daniel - PANTO, Iván Ford Falcon 1979 0 0 0 0 49 45 94,00 94,00
37 RABOW, Jorge - SERRANO, Hernán Peugeot 307 2011 0 0 0 46 0 38 84,00 84,00
38 PINTOS, Roberto - IRAZUSTA, Pedro Peugeot 404 1974 0 32 0 43 0 0 75,00 75,00
39 DE CORDOUE, Luis - APUT, Joaquín M. Benz 190 e 1993 0 41 26 0 0 0 67,00 67,00
40 GRIFFO, José - GRIFFO, Javier BMW 320 1981 0 65 0 0 0 0 65,00 65,00
41 PERETTI, Daniel - FERNANDEZ, Osvaldo Fiat 595 Abarth tur 2023 0 61 0 0 0 0 61,00 61,00
42 MORAGUEZ, Daniel - BERRONDO, Luciana Peugeot 405 M16 1993 58 0 0 0 0 0 58,00 58,00
43 MORAGUEZ, Salejandro - BERRONDO, Luciana Peugeot 405 M16 0 0 56 0 0 0 56,00 56,00
44 PEREZ, Daniel - STEFANELLI, Roque M. Benz SLK 350 2010 0 0 0 0 56 0 56,00 56,00
45 BEGEGA, Martín - BEGEGA, Gustavo Fiat 1500 Coupé 1968 0 0 0 0 0 54 54,00 54,00
46 LUCCERINI, Gabriel - LUCCERINI, Marco Fiat 128 IAVA 1974 53 0 0 0 0 0 53,00 53,00
47 GROLLO, Maximiliano - GROLLO, Lucas Ford Falcon 1970 0 0 0 0 0 52 52,00 52,00
48 TORIBIO, Nicolás - CANEDO, Pedro Alfa Romeo Giulietta 2018 0 0 0 52 0 0 52,00 52,00
49 BONINO, Ariel Renault Fuego 1992 51 0 0 0 0 0 51,00 51,00
50 GARRAHAN, Felipe - GARRAHAN, Miguel Angel VW Gol GL 1995 0 49 0 0 0 0 49,00 49,00
51 SUCH, Martín - BERINI, Maximiliano Fiat 1500 Coupé 1969 0 0 0 0 0 49 49,00 49,00
52 SUAREZ, Santiago - BMW 320 1991 0 0 48 0 0 0 48,00 48,00
53 PINASCO, Valentín - PINASCO, Sebastián - Fiat 128 1971 0 0 0 0 0 47 47,00 47,00
54 SUCH, Fernando - SUCH, Facundo Ford KA 2011 0 0 0 0 47 0 47,00 47,00
55 ALBERTI, Ricardo Audi S5 2009 0 0 46 0 0 0 46,00 46,00
56 QUADRINI, Fabián - MORALES, Tamara Ford Escort 1998 0 0 0 0 0 46 46,00 46,00
57 COSCIA, Germán -  CALISTA, Fernanda VW Gol GTI 1994 45 0 0 0 0 0 45,00 45,00
58 GROTTOLI, Julio - GROTTOLI, Pedro VW Vento GLI 2016 44 0 0 0 0 0 44,00 44,00
59 MILYNKIEWICZS, Mariano - Fiat Sorpasso 1981 0 0 44 0 0 0 44,00 44,00
60 MAGURNO, Nicolás - DI TOMMASO, Federico VW Gol GTI 1992 0 43 0 0 0 0 43,00 43,00
61 SASSONE, Alejandro - Mitsubishi Lancer GTI 1996 0 0 43 0 0 0 43,00 43,00
62 MASUFRI, Sergio - DOMINGUEZ, María Soledad Ford Mustang 1966 0 0 0 0 42 0 42,00 42,00
63 ZAPATA, Facundo - ORSINI, Ricardo BMW 335 i 2001 0 0 0 0 0 42 42,00 42,00
64 CERVI, Gustavo - ORSINI, Ricardo Ford Falcon 1969 0 0 0 0 0 40 40,00 40,00
65 FENTE, Mariano - FERNANDEZ, Carlos Eliseo VW Golf GTI 2002 0 40 0 0 0 0 40,00 40,00
66 SUAREZ, Diego - Mitsubishi Evolution 8 2016 0 ex 40 0 0 0 40,00 40,00
67 FIRPO, Jorge Peugoet 406 Coupé 1999 0 39 0 0 0 0 39,00 39,00
68 RIGUET, Eduardo - M. Benz 230 1980 0 0 0 0 39 0 39,00 39,00
69 ZAFFARONI, Rolando - Fiat 1500 C 1966 0 0 0 39 0 0 39,00 39,00
70 CONDE, Sebastián - VW Golf gti 1999 38 0 0 0 0 0 38,00 38,00
71 CORREA, Hugo - CORREA, Martín Peugeot 504 1984 0 1 0 37 0 0 38,00 38,00
72 ALVAREZ, Diego - MILYNKIEWICZS, Jonathan Fiat 500 Abarth 2012 0 0 37 0 0 0 37,00 37,00
73 PORACCHIA, Erico - BMW 328 1998 0 37 0 0 0 ex 37,00 37,00
74 GAGERO, Pablo - Fiat 1500 Berlina 1969 0 0 36 0 0 0 36,00 36,00
75 SOLERNO, Sebastián - SALVATORE, Jorge Pëugeot 306 XSI 1996 0 0 0 0 0 36 36,00 36,00
76 MENENDEZ BEHETY, Inés - MENENDEZ BEHETY, Carlos Honda Civic 1996 0 0 35 0 0 0 35,00 35,00
77 SAGBA, Alejandro - BARILA, Gregorio Fiat 128 1973 0 0 0 34 0 0 34,00 34,00



78 VILLA, Alberto - GONZALEZ, Pablo Peugeot 504 SL 1982 34 0 0 0 0 0 34,00 34,00
79 DI FELICE, Daniel - DI FELICE, Mario Ford Taunus GT coupé 1976 0 33 0 0 0 ex 33,00 33,00
80 GARCIA, Ariel - Fiat Sorpasso 1982 0 0 33 0 0 0 33,00 33,00
81 CORREA, Martín - CORREA, Martin Peugeot 208 GTI 2015 0 0 32 0 0 0 32,00 32,00
82 PINASCO, Gabriel - SACCMANNO, Pascual Peugeot 205 XS 1993 0 0 0 0 0 32 32,00 32,00
83 SEVERIENS, Roberto - MATTAR, Carlos Peugeot 208 GTI 2017 0 0 0 32 0 0 32,00 32,00
84 BRIONES, Roberto - BRIONES, Federico Fiat 128 1975 0 31 0 0 0 0 31,00 31,00
85 SERVIDIO, Franco - COPPOLA, Lucio Dodge GTX 1975 0 0 0 0 0 31 31,00 31,00
86 SUAREZ, Fernando - VW Golf GTI 2000 0 0 0 31 0 0 31,00 31,00
87 TOSCANO, Nahuel - TOSCANO, Pablo Chevy Coupé 1973 0 0 0 30 0 0 30,00 30,00
88 CASCELLA, Daniel - BLLOMO, Nicolás Chevy Coupé 1977 0 0 0 29 0 0 29,00 29,00
89 SILVA, Hernán - Fiat 1500 Berlina 1968 0 0 29 0 0 0 29,00 29,00
90 CIACCIA, Bruno - CIACCIA, Franco Fiat 500 Abarth 2013 0 28 0 0 0 0 28,00 28,00
91 GARCIA, Alejandro - Fiat 128 1975 0 0 28 0 0 0 28,00 28,00
92 LIPKA, Federico - HADDAD, Jorge M. Benz 300 E 1992 0 0 0 28 0 0 28,00 28,00
93 CINALLI, Roberto - PETILLO, Javier Peugeot 504 TN 1977 0 0 25 0 0 0 25,00 25,00
94 CORDOBA, Gustavo - Peugeot 504 SL 1979 0 0 24 0 0 0 24,00 24,00
95 GARCIA TUÑON, Sergio - CANO, Cristian Honda Civic SI 2010 0 1 0 0 0 0 1,00 1,00
96 LUCCERINI, Marco - MARASCO, Joaquín Fiat 128 IAVA 1974 0 1 0 0 0 0 1,00 1,00
97 MOGNI, Leandro - SIDONI, Fernando Chevy SS 1977 0 0 0 0 0 1 1,00 1,00
98 PONCE DE ANGELIS, Juan Poablo - PALMIERI, Vanesa Peugeot 208 GTI 2014 0 0 0 0 0 1 1,00 1,00
99 SALAZAR, Marcelo - SALAZAR, Bruno Fiat 128 SE 1985 0 0 1 0 0 0 1,00 1,00



GALVEZ GALVEZ GALVEZ GALVEZ

Pos. Piloto Modelo Año 31/5/25 9/7/25 2/8/25 30/11/25 Total c/Desc.
1 TOGLIA, Daniel Yamaha R6 100 100 100 83 383,00 300,00
2 GOMEZ, Héctor Suzuki 2T 91 91 91 0 273,00 273,00
3 DE BUONO, Javier Kawasaki ZX10 65 76 49 70 260,00 211,00
4 MORELLO, Carlos Kawasaki 400 0 54 51 100 205,00 205,00
5 LOZZA, Javier KTM rc 390 55 50 0 91 196,00 196,00
6 GALVANI, Diego Yamaha R6 83 53 48 0 184,00 184,00
7 CORDOBA, Walter Yamaha R6 0 58 58 65 181,00 181,00
8 MARTINEZ, Hernan CF 450 56 48 0 76 180,00 180,00
9 LOZZA, Carlos Voge 350 70 49 53 54 226,00 177,00

10 MARZIALE, Alejandro BMW s1000 52 46 76 0 174,00 174,00
11 SAITA, Gustavo Honda CBR1000 50 55 65 0 170,00 170,00
12 CALDARELLA, Chiche Vogue 500 RS 58 83 0 0 141,00 141,00
13 STRANO, Adrián Kawasaki ZX 10 0 70 0 58 128,00 128,00
14 HEGUI, Horacio Honda Translap 650 0 65 61 0 126,00 126,00
15 KASSARDJIAN, Mariano CBR 1000 0 51 0 61 112,00 112,00
16 PONICKE, Mariano Suzuki 1000 0 0 46 55 101,00 101,00
17 PEREZ, Marcelo Honda 750 1 0 83 0 84,00 84,00
18 TORIBIO, Armando Mondial RD200 76 0 0 0 76,00 76,00
19 ESTEVEZ, Juan Ignacio Yamaha R1 0 0 70 0 70,00 70,00
20 LABORDE, Mateo Aprilia 61 0 0 0 61,00 61,00
21 RODRIGUEZ, Juan Carlos Kawasaki  ZX6 0 61 0 0 61,00 61,00
22 LOPEZ, Diego Multistrada 1200 0 0 1 56 57,00 57,00
23 FERNANDEZ, Gustavo Kawasaki Ninja 250 0 0 56 0 56,00 56,00
24 ZAMPINI, Augusto Duke 390 0 56 0 0 56,00 56,00
25 LABORDE, Ernesto Yamaha SRX 0 0 55 0 55,00 55,00
29 CABRERA, Carlos CF 450 54 0 0 0 54,00 54,00
30 GONZALEZ, Norberto Honda 250 0 0 54 0 54,00 54,00
31 CARCAVALLO, Hernan CF 850 53 0 0 0 53,00 53,00
32 GIROLA, Diego Yamaha 125 0 0 0 53 53,00 53,00
33 BAMBIC, Eduardo BMW GS1000 0 0 52 0 52,00 52,00
34 MARTIN, Guillermo Honda NSR 150 0 52 0 0 52,00 52,00
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35 KEIFEL, Ezequiel Aprilia  rs 660 51 0 0 0 51,00 51,00
36 ABELLO, Diego CF moto 450 sr 0 0 50 0 50,00 50,00
37 HEREDIA, Jorge Kawasaki ZX6 0 47 0 0 47,00 47,00
38 LAURENZANO, Nicolás Kawasaki Ninja 400 0 0 47 0 47,00 47,00
39 ETCHEGARAY, Ignacio KTM 390 0 45 0 0 45,00 45,00
40 VIEIRA, Daniel BMW 1000xr 0 0 45 0 45,00 45,00
41 GONZALEZ, Marcelo Yamaha MT 03 0 0 1 0 1,00 1,00
42 MENAL, Daniel CBR 1000 0 1 0 0 1,00 1,00


